DeltaV Product Data Sheet
January 2012 – Page 1 S-series Electronic Marshalling
S-series Electronic Marshalling
The DeltaV™ CHARM I/O Card (CIOC) with CHARMs
 I/O anywhere you need it
 Single channel granularity
 Reduces installed cost of system

DeltaV Product Data Sheet
January 2012 – Page 34 S-series Electronic Marshalling
Ordering Information
CHARM I/O Labeling
Description Model Number
Channel Identifier Labels for CHARM Baseplates; Package of 8 SE4606T02
Low Voltage Instrumentation CHARMs
DI NAMUR SE4301T01
DI 24 VDC low-side sense (dry contact) SE4301T02
DI 24 VDC Isolated  SE4301T07
DO 24 VDC High-Side  SE4302T01
DO 24 VDC Isolated SE4302T02
DO 24 VDC 100mA Energy Limited SE4302T04
AI 4-20 mA HART  SE4303T01
Thermocouple/mV Input SE4303T02
RTD Input SE4303T03
AI 0-10 VDC Isolated SE4303T04*
AO 4-20 mA HART  SE4304T01
High Voltage Instrumentation CHARMs
DI 120 VAC Isolated SE4301T03
DI 230 VAC Isolated SE4301T04
DO      VAC Isolated SE4302T03
Prerequisites
S-Series Electronic Marshalling hardware requires DeltaV v11.3.x or later software.
* AI 0-10 VDC Isolated requires DeltaV v11.3.1 or later software
DeltaV Product Data Sheet